
1200 E. Broad St.
Mansfield, TX 76063
mansfieldtexas.gov

CITY OF MANSFIELD

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 116-2080 Name: Resolution - Approve Resolution to Award a
Contract for a Construction Manager at Risk to Pete
Durant and Associates for the Construction of the
Mansfield StarCenter Project for a Guaranteed
Maximum Price in the Amount of $13,129,749.00

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:10/14/2016 City Council

On agenda: Final action:10/24/2016 10/24/2016

Title: Resolution - Approve Resolution to Award a Contract for a Construction Manager at Risk to Pete
Durant and Associates for the Construction of the Mansfield StarCenter Project for a Guaranteed
Maximum Price in the Amount of $13,129,749.00

Sponsors: Joe Smolinski, Richard Wright

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council10/24/2016 1 Pass

Resolution - Approve Resolution to Award a Contract for a Construction Manager at Risk to Pete
Durant and Associates for the Construction of the Mansfield StarCenter Project for a Guaranteed
Maximum Price in the Amount of $13,129,749.00

Approval of resolution.

Approval of resolution.

On 7/11/16 City Council awarded the CMR Contract to Pete Durant & Associates.

Subcontractor and supplier bids for Building Construction and Improvements on Mansfield
Fieldhouse USA project were received and opened on October 11, 2016. Based on all the bids
received, the Architect and the Construction Manager recommend a Guaranteed Maximum Price of
$13,129,749.00 for Construction and Improvements on Mansfield StarCenter project.

The Guaranteed Maximum Price is the amount guaranteed to be the maximum cost for this project.
Any addition funds needed by the Construction Manager for this project, as outline in the scope of
work indicated on the Contract Documents, will be funded by the Construction Manager.

This project is scheduled to be completed 9/01/2017.

Bond Proceeds

Richard Wright, Director of Development Services
817-276-4222

CITY OF MANSFIELD Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-2080, Version: 1

CITY OF MANSFIELD Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

